4/12 Siemens D 81.1 · 2016
4
Orientation
SIMOTICS XP 1MB1 explosion-proof motors
■ Technical specifications (continued)
Technical specifications of forced ventilation for 1MB1 explosion-proof motors (frame sizes 100 to 200) in the Ex tc (Zone 22) and
Ex nA (Zone 2) versions
Technical specifications of forced ventilation for 1MB1 explosion-proof motors (frame sizes 225 to 315) in the Ex tb (Zone 21),

4: Terminal box top, 5: Terminal box right, 6: Terminal box left, 7: Terminal box below
Special order versions: - Z
encoded – additional order code required
not encoded – additional plain text required
Selection criteria Requirement Structure of the Article No.
Motor type 1MB1 Self-ventilated motor with explosion protection of
type Ex tb IIIC (Ex Zone 21),
cast-iron version, with IE2 High Efficiency,
IP55 degree of protection
1MB1511-■■■■■-■■■■
Motor frame size/No. of poles/speed 160 M/4-pole/1500 rpm 1MB1511-1DB2■-■■■■
Rated power 11 kW
Voltage and frequency 230 V/400 VY, 50 Hz 1MB1511-1DB22-2■■■
Type of construction with special version IM B3 1MB1511-1DB22-2A■■
Motor protection Motor protection with PTC thermistor with
3 embedded temperature sensors for
disconnection
1MB1511-1DB22-2AB■
Terminal box position Terminal box at top 1MB1511-1DB22-2AB4
Special version Rotation of the terminal box by 90°,
entry from DE
1MB1511-1DB22-2AB4-Z
R10